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ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.1 Common Line Access Service
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17.1.1 Carrier Common Line Access Service

Regulations concerning Carrier
Common Line Access are set forth
in Section 3 preceding

- Originating Per Access Minute $0.00989
- Originating Per Toll Free Access Minute $0.00000 (C)
- Terminating Per Access Minute $0.00000
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ACCESS SERVICE
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17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
172 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
17.2.1  Nonrecurring Charges
Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(A) Local Transport — Installation
Per Line or Trunk $220.00 6.4.1(B)(1)
17.2.2 Local Transport
(A) Tandem Switching n/a 6.1.3(A)
(B) Tandem Switched Termination
- Per Originating Minute of Use $0.013600 6.1.3(A)
- Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use $0.000000 6.1.3(A) (C)
- Per Terminating Minute of Use $0.002233 6.1.3(A)
(C) Tandem Switched Facility, Per Mile
- Per Originating Minute of Use $0.000348 6.1.3(A)
- Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use $0.000000 6.1.3(A) (C)
- Per Terminating Minute of Use $0.000430 6.1.3(A)
(D) Entrance Facility, Per Termination
Voice Grade 2-wire $46.97 6.1.3(A)
- Voice Grade 4-wire $75.16  6.1.3(A)
- High Capacity - DS1 $228.99 6.1.3(A)
- High Capacity - DS3 $2090.79 6.1.3(A)
(E) Direct Trunked Transport Facility
(Per Mile)
- Voice Grade 2-wire $3.35 6.1.3(A)
- Voice Grade 4-wire $3.35 6.1.3(A)
- High Capacity - DS1 $15.69 6.1.3(A)
- High Capacity - DS3 $136.67 6.1.3(A)
(F) Direct Trunked Transport Termination
(Per Termination)
- Voice Grade 2-wire $33.63 6.1.3(A)
- Voice Grade 4-wire $33.63 6.1.3(A)
- High Capacity - DS1 $81.40 6.1.3(A)
- High Capacity - DS3 $522.67 6.1.3(A)
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17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(G) Multiplexing, Per Arrangement
- DS3toDS1 $476.90 6.1.3(A)
- DS1 to Voice $184.12 6.1.3(A)
(H) Add/Drop Multiplexing, Central Office Port,
Per Port
- DS3 $100.02 6.1.3(A)
- DSt $40.00 6.1.3(A)
() Customer Premises Port, Per Port
- DS3 $195.04 6.1.3(A)
- DS $49.97 6.1.3(A)
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or DS1) $664.83
(J) Customer Node, Per Node
- 0C3 $495.06 6.1.3(A)
- 0C12 $1430.18 6.1.3(A)
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or DS1) $664.83
(K) 800 Data Base Access Query, Per Query
- Basic $0.0055 6.1.3(A)
- Vertical Feature $0.0061 6.1.3(A)
(L) Network Blocking, Per FGD Blocked Call $0.0164 6.8.6
17.2.3 Local Switching
(A) Local Switching
- Per Originating Minute of Use $0.042000 6.1.3(B)
- Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use $0.028792 6.1.3(B) (C)
- Per Terminating Minute of Use $0.0000 6.1.3(B)
(B) Reserved for Future Use
(C) Information Surcharge
- Per 100 Terminating Minutes of Use $0.0000 6.1.3(B)
- Per 100 Originating Toll Free Minutes of Use $0.0528 6.1.3(B) (C)
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